

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)....CC 3732/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 12/01/2004 in RP No. 1188/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAJEEVI SHEDTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITRA HEGDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. SD. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita, Adv.

Mr. GD. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter is circulated stating that the sole petitioner has died. Four weeks time is

granted to the counsel to make a suitable application to bring on record the legal representatives

of the sole petitioner.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master