

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 3732/2005

RAJEEVI SHEDTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITRA HEGDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. SD. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned advocate Mr. S.D. Sharma, on instructions from

Mrs. Pratibha Jain, that an application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased

petitioner will be filed by the learned counsel on behalf of the proposed legal heirs, within four

weeks.

If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an Office Report. If filed,

list before this Court again on 19.10.2006.

dra Kumar)

(B. Sudheen

Registrar